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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING Agenda 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via BlueJeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
January 12, 2023, 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 22-04339 to 22-04355; ($260,792.57) 
L&I 4th Quarter Benefit Voucher: 22-04357 ($318,689.12) 
Benefit Vouchers: DFT00733 to DFT00740, DFT00751 to DFT00752, DFT00759 to DFT00760, 
DFT00763 to DFT00764, DFT00771 to DFT00778 ($475,971.84) 
AP Vouchers: 22-04358 to 22-04363; ($107,257.83) 
AP Vouchers: 23-00001 to 23-00171; ($1,091,111.73) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
December 30, 2022 ($2,171,640.78) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes - December 22, 2022 
 
OLD BUSINESS 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 11/15 1/24/2023 No 
Finance Elmore 12/22 1/26/23 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/08   
Citizen’s Advisory TBD    
Sno911 Waugh 12/15 1/16/23 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 1/5/23 2/2/23 Yes 
Leadership Meeting  11/15/22 1/18/23 No 
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Discussion 
 
Action 
Ladder Purchase 
 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
2023 Potential Spring Comex Dates: March 27-March 29 
Resolution 2023-01 Brush Chassis Purchase 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting January 26, 2023, at 1730 hours – Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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12/29/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-04339 591.44AFLAC

22-04340 24,386.13DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

22-04341 202.65DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES

22-04342 557.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

22-04343 1,018.27FIREPAC

22-04344 1,448.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38

22-04345 55,569.81HRA VEBA TRUST

22-04346 15,002.45IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-04347 802.50LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC

22-04348 28,732.09MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

22-04349 8,006.00PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE

22-04350 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

22-04351 92,097.68VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

22-04352 223.37WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

22-04353 281.75WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

22-04354 809.43WSCFF FASTPAC

22-04355 30,675.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

260,792.57

260,792.57

Page Total

Cumulative Total

88



12/29/2022

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-04357 318,689.12DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES

318,689.12

318,689.12

Page Total

Cumulative Total

99



12/29/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

DFT00733 108,946.80
DFT00734 67,692.64
DFT00735 7,152.55
DFT00736 11,684.78
DFT00737 275.03
DFT00738 381.42
DFT00739 361.65
DFT00740 1,223.00
DFT00751 -4.51
DFT00752 -2.81
DFT00759 -227.34
DFT00760 -141.25
DFT00763 -3.7
DFT00764 -2.29
DFT00771 156,239.70
DFT00772 97,077.45
DFT00773 8,405.39

DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

475,971.84
475,971.84

Page Total

Cumulative Total

DFT00774
DFT00775
DFT00776
DFT00777
DFT00778

DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

13,724.81
586.02
381.42
462.49

1,758.59
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12/29/2022 6:10:01 PM Page 1 of 7

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01189 - 12/30/2022 EOY Packet - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

4,690.11AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 22-043582106
11MP-73J4-1XMN DeWalt Power Tools Replacement Pow Invoice 12/07/2022 DeWalt Power Tools Replacement Pow 001-504-522-20-48-02 37.43
16QR-CJFW-C4GV Hex Bit / Security Drill Bit Set (100pc) Invoice 12/07/2022 Hex Bit / Security Drill Bit Set (100pc) 001-507-522-50-35-00 14.39
16VV-CGVF-719P Refrigerator LED Light Bulb (2pk) (x2) - Invoice 12/13/2022 Refrigerator LED Light Bulb (2pk) (x2) - 001-507-522-50-31-00 22.10
17JH-L66K-4CDK Vacuum Replcmnt Part (Dyson Bin #96 Invoice 11/17/2022 Vacuum Replcmnt Part (Dyson Bin #96 001-507-522-50-35-00 34.47
17JN-GQWF-LVYT pH Test Strips (0-13pH) (50Ō/roll) (x6) Invoice 11/10/2022 pH Test Strips (0-13pH) (50Ō/roll) (x6) 001-514-522-20-31-04 102.54
17Q1-37WF-JLR1 Toilet Bowl Brush & Caddy (2pk) (x2) - Invoice 12/03/2022 Toilet Bowl Brush & Caddy (2pk) (x2) - 001-507-522-50-35-00 30.16
1CTC-MP49-6MRC "Hero" Body Wipes & Excercise Mats Invoice 11/21/2022 "Hero" Body Wipes (TCEP/BaP/Lead Re 001-510-522-20-31-01 61.51

Exercise Mat (Tri-Fold) (x5) 001-510-522-20-35-01 167.69
1D9R-11P1-4X6V Charging Cables (Bld Gluc.Mntr Systm) Credit Memo 11/21/2022 Charging Cables (Bld Gluc.Mntr Systm) 001-513-522-10-35-00 -22.62
1DYW-7P77-L4JC Apparatus Console Organizer w/ USB P Invoice 12/11/2022 Apparatus Console Organizer w/ USB P 001-513-522-20-48-01 53.40
1F1V-L4TT-HLF7 Electric Boot Dryer (x2) - ST 83 Invoice 11/09/2022 Electric Boot Dryer (x2) - ST 83 001-504-522-20-31-10 118.46
1GCD-RLX4-3KNX Electric Wall Heater - ST 72 Invoice 12/13/2022 Electric Wall Heater - ST 72 001-507-522-50-35-00 253.30
1GKK-TG3D-3FYF Mesh Shorts (x24) (Recruit Class 23-01 Invoice 12/07/2022 Mesh Shorts (x24) (Recruit Class 23-01 001-504-522-20-31-07 271.92
1H63-M96N-NMCN Safety Work Gloves (Set) (3pk) (x3) Invoice 11/10/2022 Safety Work Gloves (Set) (3pk) (x3) 001-507-522-50-35-00 53.40
1KDC-F4QQ-R713 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 11/23/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 24.32
1KRL-WYMW-PHCD 15-Digit Number Stamp (AP) Invoice 12/11/2022 15-Digit Number Stamp (AP) 001-502-522-10-35-00 18.60
1LFJ-X4FT-1VQN Clipboard (x4) (Peer Fitness Kit) Invoice 11/16/2022 Clipboard (x4) (Peer Fitness Kit) 001-510-522-20-35-01 10.76
1NJN-PDTX-9FNM Plug-In CFL Light Bulb (x4) Invoice 12/06/2022 Plug-In CFL Light Bulb (x4) 001-507-522-50-31-00 31.36
1PHN-MCJJ-3Q1C TesƟng Equipment & Devices (Peer Fitn Invoice 11/12/2022 TesƟng Equipment & Devices (Peer Fitn 001-510-522-20-35-01 2,096.01
1PJP-W667-7FG1 Mesh Shorts (x2) (Recruit Class 23-01) Invoice 12/13/2022 Mesh Shorts (x2) (Recruit Class 23-01) 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.66
1PQ4-JMMH-J37G iPhone Lightng, MagneƟc & USB Mini C Invoice 11/09/2022 iPhone Lightng, MagneƟc & USB Mini C 001-513-522-20-31-02 188.04
1R4K-M31X-RW6R Laptop Travel Backpack  Invoice 11/11/2022 Laptop Travel Backpack  001-513-522-10-35-00 137.79
1RVQ-6D1K-NWYP "Hero" Body Wipes (TCEP/BaP/Lead Re Invoice 12/04/2022 "Hero" Body Wipes (TCEP/BaP/Lead Re 001-510-522-20-31-01 249.44
1RYJ-QQMV-996R Car Chargr (Dual USB Port)(5pk),Cmptr Invoice 11/27/2022 Car Chargr (Dual USB Port)(5pk),Cmptr 001-513-522-10-35-00 95.15
1TPV-F3QP-9LFL PreMax,V5 Cell,HyprHEPA filtr Kit (iQAi Invoice 12/14/2022 PreMax,V5 Cell,HyprHEPA filtr Kit (iQAi 001-510-522-20-31-01 398.15
1TV7-FKVJ-CVHV Confeƫ,Curling Ribbon/Balln Strng (Sh Invoice 11/13/2022 Confeƫ,Curling Ribbon/Balln Strng (Sh 001-506-522-45-31-03 47.12
1WWF-YJJT-VXK9 Under Desk Mobile 3-Drawer File Cabi Invoice 12/12/2022 Under Desk Mobile 3-Drawer File Cabi 001-509-522-20-35-00 172.56

1111



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01189 - 12/30/2022 EOY Packet - KP

12/29/2022 6:10:01 PM Page 2 of 7

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

21,437.18BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 22-043590065
84743783 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 11/01/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 13.34
84743784 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 11/01/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 206.72

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 691.65
84746027 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/02/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 580.62
84747791 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/03/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 398.84
84749509 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/04/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 284.80
84749510 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/04/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3.53
84751157 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/07/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 590.19
84751158 MedicaƟons Invoice 11/07/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 47.24
84753122 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 11/08/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 548.93
84754977 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/09/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 499.15
84754978 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/09/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,052.17
84754979 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/09/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 774.79
84759252 MedicaƟons Invoice 11/14/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 344.05
84759253 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 11/14/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 7.64

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 56.72
84764043 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/17/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,404.80
84767365 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/21/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 823.98
84769199 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/22/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 505.40
84769201 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 11/22/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 541.98

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 778.39
84774507 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/29/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 142.83
84774508 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 11/29/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 536.01
84774509 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/29/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 642.05
84774510 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 11/29/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 182.97
84776588 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 56.16
84776589 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,862.54
84776590 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 11/30/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 8.10

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,204.42
84776591 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,304.28
84776592 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 4,046.19
84776593 MedicaƟons Invoice 11/30/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 296.70

507.39LOWE'S 22-043600352
909540 Window Blinds/Shades (Blackout, Cord Invoice 11/14/2022 Window Blinds/Shades (Blackout, Cord 001-507-522-50-35-00 59.74
910049 Trim Paint Roller Frame & Roller Cover Invoice 11/07/2022 Trim Paint Roller Frame & Roller Cover 001-507-522-50-48-00 8.59
922040. Plug-In Outlet Adapter & Wall Texture Invoice 11/11/2022 Plug-In Outlet Adapter (2-Outlet to 6-O 001-513-522-10-35-00 5.17

Wall Texture Spray 001-507-522-50-48-00 18.70
922480 Air Grease Gun,Flooring Adhesive,Wall Invoice 11/01/2022 DeWalt Air Grease Gun 001-507-522-50-35-00 238.00

Flooring Adhesive, Wall Texture, Pipe F 001-507-522-50-48-00 84.11
922797 Paint Trays & Liners Invoice 11/07/2022 Paint Trays & Liners 001-507-522-50-48-00 9.47
974206 Fluorescent Tube Light Bulb (2pk) (x2) Invoice 11/10/2022 Fluorescent Tube Light Bulb (2pk) (x2) 001-507-522-50-31-00 29.06
983495 Fluorescent Tube Light Bulb (x4) - ST 77 Invoice 11/14/2022 Fluorescent Tube Light Bulb (x4) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.55
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01189 - 12/30/2022 EOY Packet - KP

12/29/2022 6:10:01 PM Page 3 of 7

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,301.93SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-043611536
EXCISETAX-NOV22 Sales & Use Tax - November 2022 Invoice 11/30/2022 Sales & Use Tax - November 2022 001-509-522-30-31-01 79.55

Sales & Use Tax - November 2022 001-513-522-20-31-02 441.80
Sales & Use Tax - November 2022 001-514-522-20-31-09 301.18
Sales & Use Tax - November 2022 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,472.63
Sales & Use Tax - November 2022 (Add 001-505-522-30-31-00 6.77

3,301.93STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 22-043620580
EXCISETAX-NOV22 Sales & Use Tax - November 2022 (600 Invoice 11/30/2022 Sales & Use Tax - November 2022 (600 630-512-589-00-00-00 3,301.93
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01189 - 12/30/2022 EOY Packet - KP

12/29/2022 6:10:01 PM Page 4 of 7

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

74,019.29US BANK 22-043630624
USBANK-NOV2022 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/25/2022 123 Lithium BaƩs, 4-Cycle Engineered 001-514-522-20-31-09 54.66

2023 CPSE Excellence Conference Regi 001-510-522-45-49-00 695.00
2023 CPSE Excellence Conference Regi 001-510-522-45-49-00 13,205.00
Air Hose (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 120.30
Airfare (MariƟme IRB Class) Gjerde 001-506-522-45-43-00 307.21
Airfare (MariƟme IRB Class) Kees 001-506-522-45-43-00 307.21
Airfare (MariƟme IRB Class) Kuhlman 001-506-522-45-43-00 307.21
Airport Parking (Ladder Spec CommiƩe 001-504-522-20-43-00 102.00
Airport Parking (Ladder Spec CommiƩe 001-504-522-20-43-00 102.00
Airport Parking (Ladder Spec Trip) Gup 001-504-522-20-43-00 136.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Business Cards - Recruitment & Hiring 001-502-522-10-31-00 77.94
CalendarWiz Professional SoŌware Mn 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Car Rental (Ladder Spec Trip) 001-504-522-20-43-00 120.34
Car Rental, CA (Intrepid MariƟme IRB C 001-506-522-45-43-00 870.62
Car Rental, PA (Ladder Spec CommiƩee 001-504-522-20-43-00 142.25
Cleaning Supplies (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 45.82
Coffee (Safeway) - OperaƟve IQ Trainin 001-507-522-50-49-00 24.48
Coffee/Snacks - HazMat Training (HazM 001-514-522-20-31-04 95.36
Coffee/Snacks - OperaƟons BaƩaln Chi 001-504-522-20-49-04 93.49
Coffee/Snacks (Fred Meyer) - Leadersh 001-502-522-10-49-06 78.95
Custom Decal/SƟckrers (Water Rescue 001-514-522-20-31-09 256.28
Custom Flag (BestFlag) 001-506-522-45-31-03 126.56
Davenport Tower Hotel (2022 COMEX/ 001-501-522-10-43-01 711.04
Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX Retrea 001-501-522-10-43-01 1,235.51
Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX Retrea 001-501-522-10-43-01 6,500.46
Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX Retrea 001-502-522-10-43-00 355.52
Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX/WFCA 001-501-522-10-43-01 711.04
Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX/WFCA 001-501-522-10-43-01 711.04
Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX/WFCA 001-501-522-10-43-01 711.04
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01189 - 12/30/2022 EOY Packet - KP

12/29/2022 6:10:01 PM Page 5 of 7

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

USBANK-NOV2022 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/25/2022 Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX/WFCA 001-501-522-10-43-01 711.04
Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX/WFCA 001-501-522-10-43-01 177.76
Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX/WFCA 001-501-522-10-43-01 711.04
Davenport Tower Hotl Parkg (COMEX/W001-501-522-10-43-01 152.60
Diesel for Air Trailer (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 45.23
Diesel Fuel (EvereƩ Air Trailer) (Academ 001-506-522-45-49-23 30.14
Dinner (24 Taps Burgrs) - 2022 COMEX 001-501-522-10-43-01 236.20
Dinner (Satellite Diner) - '22 COMEX Re 001-501-522-10-43-01 200.13
Dinner (Steam Plant) - 2022 COMEX Re 001-501-522-10-43-01 718.09
Dinner (The Onion) - 2022 COMEX Ret 001-501-522-10-43-01 736.29
Donuts - OperaƟons BaƩalion Chiefs (B 001-504-522-20-49-04 25.99
Empowering You Thru Goals Webinar R 001-502-522-45-49-02 49.95
Event Rm Rental & Brkfst/Lunch/Bev. C 001-501-522-10-43-01 7,549.30
E-Z Up Canopy Equip/Accessories (Wat 001-514-522-20-35-03 407.96
'FastField' Mobile Forms SoŌware Mnt 001-505-522-30-49-04 818.31
Ferrell Roof & Trash Hooks,Pike Poles A 001-506-522-45-49-23 1,297.77
Fixed Blade Knife w/ Sheath (Water Re 001-514-522-20-31-09 439.74
Fluoride Test Strips (Hazmat Kits) 001-514-522-20-31-04 163.44
FS-1 Mojave Wildland Fire Pack (New E 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,859.41
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 86.60
Fuel - Car Rental( Ladder Spec Trip) PA 001-504-522-20-43-00 36.45
Fuel (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 25.85
Fuel (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 20.89
Fuel (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 25.70
Fuel (Ladder Spec CommiƩee: PA) 001-504-522-20-43-00 90.24
Furniture Dollys 001-507-522-50-35-00 54.67
'Good To Go' Pass Accnt Auto Replenis 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Handheld 2-Way Radio/GPS Navigator 001-514-522-20-35-03 1,805.07
Harvest FesƟval Candy 001-515-522-30-49-06 67.96
Helmet Shields 001-504-522-20-31-10 29.49
Holiday Inn Hotel Refund (WA Fire Adm 001-503-522-10-43-00 -5.00
Holiday Inn Hotel Refund (WA Fire Adm 001-503-522-10-43-00 -5.00
Holiday Inn Hotel Refund (WA Fire Adm 001-503-522-10-43-00 -5.00
Hose Repair Kit, Epoxy (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 33.25
Intrepid MariƟme IRB Class - Kees,Gjer 001-506-522-45-49-02 3,750.00
Kitchen Sink Faucet Sprayer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 16.35
Latex Paint 001-507-522-50-48-00 48.03
Lckng Carabiners & 'Resqme' Car Escap 001-514-522-20-31-09 231.27
LED Helmet Light (Water Rescue Team) 001-514-522-20-31-09 121.14
LS Chambr of Comm. Dec. Luncheon - 001-502-522-10-49-06 40.00
Lumber Materials/Supplies (Vent Prop) 001-506-522-45-49-23 285.91
Lunch - Chaplain's MeeƟng 001-508-522-20-49-00 129.36
Lunch (Borracho) - 2022 COMEX Retrea 001-501-522-10-43-01 284.25

1515



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01189 - 12/30/2022 EOY Packet - KP

12/29/2022 6:10:01 PM Page 6 of 7

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

USBANK-NOV2022 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/25/2022 Lunch (The Ram) - Fire Inspctr 1 Peer A 001-502-522-10-49-06 116.70
Mailbox Repair - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 88.13
MicrosoŌ 'Office 365 E1' License Mnth 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
New Hire/Job Opening Advrt (Admn As 001-502-522-10-44-00 600.00
Paine Fld Airport Parkng (COMEX Retre 001-506-522-45-43-00 120.00
Paint - St. 81/LogisƟcs Touch up 001-507-522-50-48-00 288.36
Pearson+ SubscripƟon - Lobets 001-506-522-45-34-00 10.93
Pearson+ SubscripƟon - Poteet 001-506-522-45-34-00 43.72
Peer Fitness Course Regist. - Chris Robe 001-510-522-45-49-00 899.00
Pipe InsulaƟon & Tools/Cargo Bag (Wa 001-514-522-20-31-09 112.54
Propane (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 71.39
Propane Tank Exchange (WRT Training) 001-514-522-20-31-09 32.24
Reflectr Lights,Clips,2-Ways Out Shts (O 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,550.15
Retractable Transom Tie-Downs (WRT) 001-514-522-20-31-09 54.65
Safety Cones (E32 & Stock) 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,241.86
Safety Whistle (x10) (Water Rescue Tea 001-514-522-20-31-09 81.70
Saw Fuel (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 596.26
SeaTac Airport Parking (COMEX Retrea 001-506-522-45-43-00 68.00
Secure Fax Line Monthly Fee (Records 001-513-522-50-42-01 7.95
Self-Seal Envelopes (1099 Tax Forms) 001-502-522-10-31-00 369.20
Shipping (UPS) 001-509-522-20-49-04 64.23
Shipping Fee (iPad Keyboard Repair) 001-502-522-10-42-00 10.78
Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 1,897.02
Snacks - HazMat Training (HazMat IQ) 001-514-522-20-31-04 51.40
Snacks - OperaƟve IQ Training 001-507-522-50-49-00 48.52
Snacks - SwiŌ Water Tech Training 001-514-522-20-31-09 91.55
Snacks (QFC) - Run Review 001-509-522-20-49-04 34.94
Storage Unit Mnthly Rental (x2) (New E 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
'StreamLight' LED Spotlight (x4) (Water 001-514-522-20-35-03 246.64
SubscripƟon - ScreenConnect SoŌware 001-513-522-10-49-04 2,047.97
TacƟcal Helmets & Snow Goggles (WRT 001-514-522-20-31-09 807.56
The Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX R 001-506-522-45-43-00 215.91
The Davenport Tower Hotel (COMEX R 001-506-522-45-43-00 -215.91
'Tri-Flow' Lubricant (Winter Lock Maint 001-507-522-50-31-00 49.06
TuiƟon: Winter 2022 Session A (CSU G 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,350.00
Union Statn Supplies (Coffee & Creame 001-504-522-20-49-04 39.01
US Army "Quartermastr Corps" Insigni 001-514-522-20-31-09 19.53
UƟliƟes Servcs - Paramedic Program H 001-506-522-45-49-37 83.58
Vehicle Headache/BackRack (S1701 & 001-513-522-20-48-01 946.72
WA 'ILearnToBoat' Course RegistraƟon 001-506-522-45-49-02 71.60
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
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USBANK-NOV2022 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/25/2022 WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-503-522-10-49-06 33.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-503-522-10-49-06 33.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-503-522-10-49-06 55.00
Water Delivery & Dispenser Rental (Mo 050-511-522-60-31-04 59.42
White Fabric Paint Marker (Water Resc 001-514-522-20-31-09 6.54
White Fabric Paint Marker Return/Refu 001-514-522-20-31-09 -6.54
White Fine Point Fabric Paint Marker (W001-514-522-20-31-09 13.06
White Fine Point Fabric Paint Marker R 001-514-522-20-31-09 -13.06
Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H 001-506-522-45-49-37 155.63
Wildland Tools (New Engines) 001-504-522-20-35-00 6,257.60
Wireless Headphone w/ Detachable M 001-505-522-30-35-00 79.99
Wireless PresentaƟon Clicker/Remote, 001-514-522-20-31-09 68.24

107,257.83Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 6

1717



12/29/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-04358 4,690.11AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
22-04359 21,437.18BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
22-04360 507.39LOWE'S
22-04361 3,301.93SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
22-04362 3,301.93STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
22-04363 74,019.29US BANK

107,257.83
107,257.83

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01203 - 01/12/2023 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

550.60AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUIS 23-000010005
165217 New Fire ExƟnguisher (Shop) & Maint/ Invoice 12/22/2022 New Fire ExƟnguisher (Shop) & Maint/ 001-507-522-50-41-00 550.60

1,657.08ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX INC 23-000020007
1222285 Red T-Shirt (x80) & Sweatshrt (x46) (Ne Invoice 12/22/2022 Red T-Shirt (x80) & Sweatshrt (x46) (Ne 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,657.08

629.26AIR EXCHANGE, INC 23-000030020
91605993 Exhaust System Parts (Grabber) Return Credit Memo 11/18/2021 Exhaust System Parts (Grabber) Return 001-507-522-50-48-00 -370.74
91608648 Exhaust System Service Repairs - ST 71 Invoice 12/20/2022 Exhaust System Service Repairs - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,000.00

9,988.71AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 23-000042189
121215117 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121215118 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121215119 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121215120 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121215121 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121215122 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121215123 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121215124 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121215125 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215127 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121215128 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121215129 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 12/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

1,397.20ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 23-000050028
300-10107499 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.70
300-10107857 Shop Parts Invoice 12/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,347.50

352.93ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-000061503
19106054 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 01/01/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 352.93

115.40ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-000071503
19113507 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 01/03/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 115.40

222.56ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-000081503
19105847 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  Invoice 01/01/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  001-513-522-50-42-01 222.56

778.38AMERIGAS 23-000091967
3145074102 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 83 Invoice 12/30/2022 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-03 778.38
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288.11ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-000100040
6560121702 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/22/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 81.49
6560121706 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 12/22/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93
6560125138 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/29/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 77.98
6560128655 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/05/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 80.30
6560128658 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 01/05/2023 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.41

300.00ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON 23-000111908
112165 AWC 'Associate Member' Annual Mem Invoice 11/30/2022 AWC 'Associate Member' Annual Mem 001-502-522-10-49-01 300.00

1,846.26B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 23-000121971
4796 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March Invoice 12/20/2022 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
4797 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March Invoice 12/20/2022 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
4800 Annual Security Alarm Monitoring Fee Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Security Alarm Monitoring Fee 001-507-522-50-41-00 326.70
4810 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March Invoice 12/20/2022 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.55
4816 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee (202 Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee (202 001-507-522-50-41-00 365.90
4819 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee ('23 Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee ('23 001-507-522-50-41-00 362.21
4828 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee (202 Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee (202 001-507-522-50-41-00 517.44

769.65BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 23-000130058
1236271 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 101.83
1236278 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.73
1236875 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 171.19
1237288 Shop Parts Invoice 12/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 272.93
1237965 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 123.86
1238224 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.11

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 23-000142152
1220 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Adm Invoice 01/03/2023 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

68.79BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET S 23-000150062
316054.TK Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 68.79

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 23-000160068
DEC2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 01/01/2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

1,251.52BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 23-000170073
33890 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 522.30
33893 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 729.22

686.50BRENDAN GRACE 23-000180074
INV08938 TuiƟon Reimbursement - BIO 1301 Invoice 12/19/2022 TuiƟon Reimbursement - BIO 1301 001-506-522-45-49-10 686.50

50,564.26BUD CLARY AUTO GROUP 23-000191685
13566 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe (MSO Vehicle Re Invoice 12/15/2022 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe (MSO Vehicle Re 301-504-594-22-64-02 50,564.26

391.00CAMILLE TABOR 23-000200083
INV08940 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 11/30/2022 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 391.00
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1,110.41CASCADE MAILING 23-000212195
2325656-1 2021 Annual Report PrinƟng  Invoice 12/28/2022 2021 Annual Report PrinƟng  001-515-522-30-49-01 1,110.41

376.15CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 23-000220095
1767 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 376.15

12,614.24CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVER 23-000232217
49763313-WINTER 22/23 Paramedic School Progrm TuiƟon (Win Invoice 12/13/2022 Paramedic School Progrm TuiƟon (Win 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,153.56
49764471-WINTER 22/23 Paramedic School Progrm TuiƟon (Win Invoice 12/14/2022 Paramedic School Progrm TuiƟon (Win 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,153.56
49764576-WINTER 22/23 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Wi Invoice 12/16/2022 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Wi 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,153.56
49764708-WINTER 22/23 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Wi Invoice 12/22/2022 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Wi 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,153.56

1,988.37CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-000240096
RN12222225 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 12/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 255.96
RN12222226 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 12/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 163.91
RN12222227 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 12/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 196.30
RN12224510 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 12/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 449.47
RN12224511 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 12/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 67.36
SP 891235 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x13 Invoice 01/04/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x13 001-509-522-20-45-00 152.68
SP 891252 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x15 Invoice 01/06/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x15 001-509-522-20-45-00 235.78
WV 212906 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 01/06/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 466.91

554.01CHRISTENSEN, INC 23-000250531
0397448-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 82 Invoice 01/04/2023 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 82 001-504-522-20-32-00 554.01

757.51CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 23-000260112
INV477826 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 01/01/2023 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 757.51

549.10COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTEL 23-000270121
26100.39M9 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 12/27/2022 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 549.10

156.71COMCAST 23-000280126
ST73-JANFEB23 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 01/04/2023 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 156.71

151.95COMCAST 23-000290126
ST77-JANFEB23 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 12/26/2022 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.95

693.96COMCAST 23-000300126
ADMIN-JANFEB23 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 01/07/2023 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 693.96

151.73COMCAST 23-000310126
ST32-JANFEB23 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 12/25/2022 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.73

161.43COMCAST 23-000320126
ST71-JANFEB23 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 01/07/2023 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 161.43

151.71COMCAST 23-000330126
ST72-JANFEB23 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 12/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71

156.73COMCAST 23-000340126
ST31-JANFEB23 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 12/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.73
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5,010.45COMDATA INC. 23-000350127
20387350 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 01/01/2023 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 2,439.12

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 132.20
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,439.13

327.90COMMLINQ TECHNOLOGIES 23-000362111
6964 Allworx Phone System SoŌware Backu Invoice 01/06/2023 Allworx Phone System SoŌware Backu 001-513-522-10-49-04 327.90

2,232.00COURIERWEST 23-000370136
7401 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Decemb Invoice 12/01/2022 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Decemb 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,232.00

522.50CPS HR CONSULTING 23-000382118
TR-INV001335 Employmnt Test Materials/Rental (Adm Invoice 12/12/2022 Employmnt Test Materials/Rental (Adm 001-503-522-10-49-06 522.50

1,488.67CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 23-000390138
179811 Bay Door Servc Call/Rep (Push BuƩon S Invoice 12/19/2022 Bay Door Servc Call/Rep (Push BuƩon S 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,488.67

743.73CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-000400139
2999388 Water - ST 33 Invoice 12/31/2022 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 743.73

551.85CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-000410139
2999386 Water - ST 71 Invoice 12/31/2022 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 551.85

290.08CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-000420139
2999387 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 12/31/2022 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-02 290.08

712.14CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 23-000431584
19788 Dry Fire Sprinkler Service Call (Reset) - Invoice 01/01/2023 Dry Fire Sprinkler Service Call (Reset) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 712.14

750.00DANIEL KINDIG 23-000442205
INV08933 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/01/2023 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

840.64DAVE JONKER 23-000450300
INV08932 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/01/2023 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00
INV08937 ASE Test Reimbursement (A9R) Invoice 12/22/2022 ASE Test Reimbursement (A9R) 050-511-522-45-49-01 90.64

1,846.32DEPT. GRAPHICS 23-000460156
11967 App. Placard Inserts ReflcƟve Text App Invoice 12/29/2022 App. Placard Inserts ReflcƟve Text App 001-513-522-20-48-01 307.72
11970 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Remvl & Ins Invoice 01/03/2023 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Remvl & Ins 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,538.60

110.23DIRECTV, LLC 23-000471600
050747001X230102 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 01/02/2023 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 110.23

86.46EMERALD SERVICES, INC 23-000480178
90636020 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 12/08/2022 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 86.46

775.62EVAN ADOLF 23-000490193
INV08946 Airfare Reimb. (Honor Guard Academy Invoice 01/04/2023 Airfare Reimb. (Honor Guard Academy 001-506-522-45-43-00 775.62

811.15FIRECOM 23-000502121
INV340197 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 811.15
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1,141.05FIRSTWATCH 23-000510212
FW109714 FirstWatch Annual Support & Maintena Invoice 12/19/2022 FirstWatch Annual Support & Maintena 001-509-522-20-49-02 506.05
FW109783 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 01/04/2023 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00
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29,637.92GALLS, LLC 23-000520226
022855038 Class A AlteraƟons (Jacket Maltese Cro Invoice 12/02/2022 Class A AlteraƟons (Jacket Maltese Cro 001-504-522-20-31-07 18.17
022887259 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/06/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.14
022887260 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/06/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.47
022887261 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/06/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.14
022913242 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/08/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.71
022913246 Duty Boots, Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 12/08/2022 Duty Boots, Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 456.26
022913247 Industrial Pants Invoice 12/08/2022 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.03
022913262 Class A Bell Crown Cap Invoice 12/08/2022 Class A Bell Crown Cap 001-504-522-20-31-07 56.07
022913293 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/08/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.05
022925268 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/09/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 113.39
022925313 Quarter Boots Invoice 12/09/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
022942589 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 12/12/2022 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 149.74
022955035 Duty Boots Invoice 12/13/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.89
022981706 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/15/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.05
023013004 L/S Chief Shirt,Belt,Duty Boots,1/2 Zip Invoice 12/19/2022 L/S Chief Shirt,Belt,Duty Boots,1/2 Zip 001-504-522-20-31-07 452.52
023013005 Industrial Pants,Duty Boots,Belt,1/2 Zip Invoice 12/29/2022 Industrial Pants,Duty Boots,Belt,1/2 Zip 001-504-522-20-31-07 691.83
023013006 Industrl Pants,Duty Boots,Jacket,Belt,S Invoice 12/19/2022 Industrl Pants,Duty Boots,Jacket,Belt,S 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,131.31
023013007 Industrial Pants,Duty Boots,Belt,1/2 Zip Invoice 12/19/2022 Industrial Pants,Duty Boots,Belt,1/2 Zip 001-504-522-20-31-07 830.19
023013008 S/S Chief Shirts,Pants,Boots,Jackt,Belt, Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirts,Pants,Boots,Jackt,Belt, 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,408.82
023013009 S/S Chief Shirt (x2), Industrial Pants (x3 Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt (x2), Industrial Pants (x3 001-504-522-20-31-07 734.27
023013010 L/S Chief Shirt,Pants,Boots,Jacket,Belt, Invoice 12/19/2022 L/S Chief Shirt,Pants,Boots,Jacket,Belt, 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,024.33
023013011 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Pants,Jacket,Belt,Sw Invoice 12/19/2022 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Pants,Jacket,Belt,Sw 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,280.13
023013012 S/S Chief Shirt,Pants,Boots,Jacket,Belt, Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt,Pants,Boots,Jacket,Belt, 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,278.35
023013014 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Pants,Boots,Belt,Zip Invoice 12/19/2022 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Pants,Boots,Belt,Zip 001-504-522-20-31-07 997.12
023013015 S/S Chief Shirt,Industrl Pants,Belt,Zip S Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt,Industrl Pants,Belt,Zip S 001-504-522-20-31-07 823.95
023013018 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 12/19/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.07
023013020 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 138.76
023013021 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 138.76
023013024 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 138.76
023013026 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 277.51
023013027 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 277.51
023013028 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
023013029 Firefighter Pants Invoice 12/19/2022 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.46
023013030 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 12/19/2022 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 277.51
023013032 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 12/19/2022 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
023013033 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
023013034 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
023013035 Duty Boots Invoice 12/19/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.29
023013036 Firefighter Pants (x3) Invoice 12/19/2022 Firefighter Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 430.37
023013038 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 12/19/2022 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 301.12
023013039 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
023013040 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
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023013041 Duty Boots Invoice 12/19/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.29
023013042 Duty Boots Invoice 12/19/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.29
023013043 Industrial Pants Invoice 12/19/2022 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.46
023013044 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 12/19/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.31
023013055 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
023025476 Duty Boots (x2) Invoice 12/20/2022 Duty Boots (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 361.02
023025569 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 12/20/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 194.39
023025599 Duty Boots Invoice 12/20/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 195.99
023036420 Duty Boots Invoice 12/20/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 165.26
023038202 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 12/21/2022 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 301.12
023047784 Name Plate Invoice 12/21/2022 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.65
023058230 Uniform Metal Badge (x30) Invoice 12/22/2022 Uniform Metal Badge (x30) 001-504-522-20-31-07 3,573.78
023062226 S&L/S Chief Shrts,Pants,Jckt,Belt,Boots Invoice 12/27/2022 S&L/S Chief Shrts,Pants,Jckt,Belt,Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,597.21
023062271 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/27/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 111.55
023062310 Quarter Boots Invoice 12/27/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.71
023074122 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 12/28/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 113.86
023085726 Cargo Pants (x3) Invoice 12/29/2022 Cargo Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 653.12
023085732 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants Invoice 12/29/2022 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.99
023085737 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Pants,Jckt,Sweatshrt Invoice 12/29/2022 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Pants,Jckt,Sweatshrt 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,500.12
023085738 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 12/29/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.75
023085739 Industrial Pants (x2), Leather Belt Invoice 12/29/2022 Industrial Pants (x2), Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 366.57
023085740 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/29/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.62
023085742 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 12/29/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.51
023085745 Leather Belt Invoice 12/29/2022 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 25.17
023085908 Industrial Pants Invoice 12/29/2022 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 193.11
023096929 NeckƟe,Oxford Dress Shoes,L/S DAC-C Invoice 12/30/2022 NeckƟe,Oxford Dress Shoes,L/S DAC-C 001-504-522-20-31-07 166.69
023096933 S/S Chief Shirts,Indstrl Pants,Belt,Swea Invoice 12/30/2022 S/S Chief Shirts,Indstrl Pants,Belt,Swea 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,077.80
023096958 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/30/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
023096965 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 12/30/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.75
023096966 S/S Chief Shirt,1/2 Zip Sweatshirt,FF Pa Invoice 12/30/2022 S/S Chief Shirt,1/2 Zip Sweatshirt,FF Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 479.99
023096967 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 12/30/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.75
023096968 Industrial Pants Invoice 12/30/2022 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.59
023097051 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/30/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35

761.42GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 23-000531571
15418 Shop Parts Invoice 09/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 166.93
15848 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 594.49
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2,842.05GRAINGER 23-000540238
9551546030 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/21/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 141.85
9552435936 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/21/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 346.77
9558322997 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/29/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 193.22
9558494549 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/29/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 397.96
9559439501 'Premiere' Granular Ice Melt (50lb) (x4 Invoice 01/03/2023 'Premiere' Granular Ice Melt (50lb) (x4 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,233.35
9567295408 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/09/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 82.10
9567410577 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/09/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 446.80

965.38GREAT FLOORS LLC 23-000552150
119228 Vinyl Flooring Seam Repairs - ST 73 Invoice 12/15/2022 Vinyl Flooring Seam Repairs - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 965.38

31.17HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 23-000560257
1-665494 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.17

7.66HILL STREET CLEANERS 23-000570258
9053 Uniform Repair (Zipper) Invoice 01/03/2023 Uniform Repair (Zipper) 001-504-522-20-31-07 7.66

850.00HONOR GUARD CLINICS AND SCH 23-000582165
2277 Honor Guard Clinic/Funeral Ops Comb Invoice 01/02/2023 Honor Guard Clinic/Funeral Ops Comb 001-506-522-45-49-02 850.00

3,555.19HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 23-000590260
585732 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,472.69
585796 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 548.22
585855 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 140.66
585856 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 77.00
586629 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 316.62

250.76IMS ALLIANCE 23-000601878
22-3708 Passport Name/Locker Tags & Tag Colle Invoice 12/29/2022 Passport Name/Locker Tags & Tag Colle 001-504-522-20-31-01 250.76

734.16IRON MOUNTAIN INC 23-000610276
202657930 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 12/31/2022 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 734.16

35,533.28ISOUTSOURCE 23-000620277
CW275076 IT Services Invoice 12/15/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 19,670.20
CW275351 IT Services Invoice 12/31/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 15,863.08

657.60JASON BOWEN 23-000631692
INV08941 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 12/01/2022 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 657.60

17.11JEREMY KARAPOSTOLES 23-000640296
INV08947 Straps/Buckles Replcmnts Reimb. (M82 Invoice 12/27/2022 Straps/Buckles Replcmnts Reimb. (M82 001-509-522-20-48-01 17.11

750.00JOHN THOMAS 23-000650596
INV08934 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/03/2023 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00
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16,426.92KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 23-000660313
12578 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 624.78
12624 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14,986.82
12640 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 444.67
12662 Shop Parts Invoice 12/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 370.65

755.65L.N. CURTIS & SONS 23-000670349
INV657957 Hurst (Jaws Of Life) eDraulc Spreadr Re Invoice 12/12/2022 Hurst (Jaws Of Life) eDraulc Spreadr Re 001-504-522-20-48-02 546.56
INV660413 Replacemnt Blade (Windshield & Glass Invoice 12/20/2022 Replacemnt Blade (Windshield & Glass 001-504-522-20-48-02 209.09

109.74LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-000681879
ST81-JAN23 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 01/01/2023 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 109.74

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-000691879
ST82-JAN23 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 01/01/2023 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

140.25LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 23-000701596
4777272S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.75
4777273S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad Invoice 01/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.75
4777274S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 01/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.75

57.36LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENT 23-000710339
40200642941 Flat Tire Repair (New Valve Stem) (E15 Invoice 12/29/2022 Flat Tire Repair (New Valve Stem) (E15 001-513-522-20-48-01 57.36

394.23LISA DEFENBAUGH 23-000721795
INV08939 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIRE 104 Invoice 01/02/2023 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIRE 104 001-506-522-45-49-10 394.23

6,000.00LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 23-000730348
SRF-0123 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servc Invoice 12/22/2022 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servc 001-502-522-10-41-01 6,000.00

18,032.40LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. 23-000740350
122614 PrimeAlert System (LocuƟon) Upgrd/R Invoice 12/30/2022 PrimeAlert System (LocuƟon) Upgrd/R 303-507-594-50-63-00 18,032.40

133.55LOWE'S 23-000750352
909309 Hex Shank Drill Bit Set (DeWalt) - ST 81 Invoice 11/23/2022 Hex Shank Drill Bit Set (DeWalt) - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 18.70
909525 Paint Roller Kit,Roller Covers,Brush,Wa Invoice 11/29/2022 Paint Roller Kit,Roller Covers,Brush,Wa 001-507-522-50-48-00 75.27
909906 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.71
909965 Shipping/Packing Tape (ST76 TransiƟon Invoice 12/07/2022 Shipping/Packing Tape (ST76 TransiƟon 001-507-522-50-31-00 23.16
912992 'DAP Tank Bond' MulƟ-Purpose Adhesi Invoice 11/22/2022 'DAP Tank Bond' MulƟ-Purpose Adhesi 001-504-522-20-31-01 6.71

708.20MELISSA JENKINS 23-000761613
INV08942 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 01/04/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 708.20

750.00MIKE CAMERER 23-000770082
INV08935 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/03/2023 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

6,019.19MONARCH LANDSCAPE WA LLC 23-000782214
CD50271112 Tree Pruning/Trimming/Remvl Srvc (x2 Invoice 12/31/2022 Tree Pruning/Trimming/Remvl Srvc (x2 001-507-522-50-48-00 6,019.19
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7,076.21MONROE PARTS HOUSE 23-000790380
908217 Shop Parts Invoice 12/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 65.07
908242 Shop Parts Invoice 12/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.49
908244 Shop Parts Invoice 12/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.00
908282 Shop Parts Invoice 12/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.01
908318 Shop Parts Invoice 12/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 77.77
908340 Shop Parts Invoice 12/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.13
908341 Shop Parts Invoice 12/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.09
908677 Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.13
908705 Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.93
908755 Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.23
908782 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -168.48
908812 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 437.62
908834 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 158.43
908848 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.53
908866 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.91
908953 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.40
909111 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.31
909112 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.93
909187 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.90
909192 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 183.10
909369 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 64.43
909398 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 195.91
909412 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
909433 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 68.90
909437 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.31
909475 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 119.37
909485 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.83
909489 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 154.31
909502 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 329.93
909546 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 123.38
909579 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 203.11
909592 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
909609 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -264.96
909675 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 165.83
909685 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,186.56
909693 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 600.11
909782 Shop Parts Invoice 12/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 77.53
909809 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 12/15/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 19.21
909865 Shop Parts Invoice 12/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 183.56
909903 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -340.00
909970 Shop Parts Invoice 12/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 119.13
910139 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 501.18
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910197 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 108.30
910254 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
910257 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 143.82
910259 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -22.63
910271 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
910305 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 606.92
910339 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.15
910366 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.80
910377 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
910379 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -6.80
910389 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.01
910398 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.17
910405 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
910414 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 511.50
910418 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 124.05
910442 Shop Parts Invoice 12/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.42
910463 Shop Parts Invoice 12/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 400.08
910465 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.08
910533 Shop Parts Invoice 12/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.44
910540 Shop Parts Invoice 12/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.43
910771 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -4.42
910863 Shop Parts Invoice 12/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.17
910889 Shop Parts Invoice 12/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.70
910901 Shop Parts Invoice 12/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2.51
910980 Shop Parts Invoice 12/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
910982 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -6.80
910996 Shop Parts Invoice 12/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.96
911035 Shop Parts Invoice 12/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 563.31
911097 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -153.55

218.80MONROE UPHOLSTERY 23-000800381
7925 Shop Parts Invoice 12/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 218.80

1,004.87MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 23-000810387
IN1809998 SCBA Repairs Invoice 12/30/2022 SCBA Repairs 001-504-522-20-48-12 1,004.87

2.61NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS 23-000820416
N032507 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2.61

1,154.56NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-000832011
NB-DEC22/JAN23 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 81, 82, Invoice 12/16/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 81, 82, 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,154.56

222.46NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-000842011
ST71-DEC22/JAN23 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 12/14/2022 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 222.46

176.45NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-000852011
ADMIN-DEC22/JAN23 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 12/28/2022 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 176.45
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381.99NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-000862011
ST73-DEC22/JAN23 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 12/10/2022 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 381.99

4,810.12NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 23-000870424
22-34000 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 11/30/2022 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 766.09

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 967.26
22-34182 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 12/14/2022 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 2,963.58

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 113.19

2,160.32NRS 23-000881549
1323414 Zipper Lubricant SƟck (x40),Inflatable R Invoice 11/15/2022 Zipper Lubricant SƟck (x40),Inflatable R 001-514-522-20-31-09 2,160.32

708.93ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-000892252
283433830001 Mesh Office Chair (LogisƟcs Specialist) Invoice 12/21/2022 Mesh Office Chair (LogisƟcs Specialist) 001-502-522-10-35-00 229.48
283452463001 Adjustable Height Foot Rest (LogisƟcs S Invoice 12/21/2022 Adjustable Height Foot Rest (LogisƟcs S 001-502-522-10-35-00 27.50
283850353001 Mesh Office Chair - ST 31 (B31) Invoice 12/28/2022 Mesh Office Chair - ST 31 (B31) 001-502-522-10-35-00 229.48
283992292001 Copy Paper (10 Reams) (x4) Invoice 12/23/2022 Copy Paper (10 Reams) (x4) 001-502-522-10-31-00 207.95
284434904001 Glue SƟck (6pk), Poster Board (8pk) (x2 Invoice 12/29/2022 Glue SƟck (6pk), Poster Board (8pk) (x2 001-502-522-10-31-00 14.52

2,324.39OPERATIVE IQ 23-000900185
49804 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 01/01/2023 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 763.81

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,450.68
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 109.90

367.09PETER MONGILLO 23-000912229
INV08943 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 01/03/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 367.09

117,600.21PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE 23-000920473
1579387 Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Lease Pymnt Invoice 12/02/2022 Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Lease Paymn 301-504-594-22-83-02 6,750.73

Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Lease Pymnt 301-504-594-22-75-02 110,849.48

1,805.10PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 23-000930308
SRFR 123122.2 Property Managmnt Services (Ice Melt Invoice 12/20/2022 Property Managmnt Services (Ice Melt 001-507-522-50-41-00 65.64

300-507-522-50-41-00 371.96
SRFR 123122.3 Proprty Mgmnt Svcs (Ice Melt,Snow,AD Invoice 12/28/2022 Proprty Mgmnt Svcs (Ice Melt,Snow,AD 001-507-522-50-41-00 139.48

300-507-522-50-41-00 790.42
SRFR 123122.4 Property Managmnt Services (Ice Melt Invoice 12/28/2022 Property Managmnt Services (Ice Melt 001-507-522-50-41-00 65.64

300-507-522-50-41-00 371.96

797.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-000940483
ST72-NOVDEC22 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 12/19/2022 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 797.98

695.26PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-000950483
ST77-NOVDEC22 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 12/19/2022 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 695.26
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10,742.14PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-000960484
24257939 Shop Parts Invoice 12/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,293.63
24258043 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,546.26
24258105 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -2,546.26
24258106 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,546.26
24258455 Shop Parts Invoice 12/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4,755.59
24258495 Shop Parts Invoice 12/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.53
24258573 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,088.13

3,033.23PURE CLEAN CARPET CLEANING 23-000972250
37057816 Floor Cleaning Servcs (PureOdor TreatmInvoice 12/16/2022 Floor Cleaning Servcs (PureOdor Treatm001-507-522-50-48-00 3,033.23

1,883.21RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 23-000981937
92233 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 980.36
92235 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.26
92252 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.87
92256 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 165.41
92257 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 198.67
92274 Shop Parts Invoice 12/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 257.31
92277 Shop Parts Invoice 12/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 179.33

150.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 23-000991533
IN0000168357 COBRA Admin Services Annual Renewa Invoice 01/01/2023 COBRA Admin Services Annual Renewa 001-502-522-10-49-01 150.00

107.27REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-001000494
0197-003065621 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 12/31/2022 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 107.27

662.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-001010494
0197-003065549 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 12/31/2022 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 662.33

255.40REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-001020494
0197-003065569 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 12/31/2022 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 38.31

300-507-522-50-47-00 217.09

311.51REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-001030494
0197-003064906 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 12/31/2022 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 311.51

95.43REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-001040494
0197-003065926 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 12/31/2022 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 95.43

14,921.78RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 23-001050499
2019118.00-024 Cap.FaclƟes Addtnl Plan (Admn,33,74) Invoice 12/09/2022 Cap.FaclƟes Addtnl Plan (Admn,33,74) 300-507-594-50-62-00 417.50
2020053.00-021 Capital FaclƟes Planning - ST83 Doc/Co Invoice 12/09/2022 Capital FaclƟes Planning - ST83 Doc/Co 300-507-594-50-62-83 14,504.28

660.04RICOH USA, INC. 23-001060501
106780418 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 12/09/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 340.97

73.17RICOH USA, INC. 23-001070501
5066333480 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟc Invoice 12/09/2022 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟc 001-502-522-10-31-00 73.17
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2,791.55RICOH USA, INC. 23-001080501
106802163 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (F Invoice 12/22/2022 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (F 001-502-522-10-31-00 2,791.55

447.20RON RASMUSSEN 23-001092254
INV08944 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 12/07/2022 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 447.20

678.01RYAN LUNDQUIST 23-001100516
INV08945 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 01/04/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 678.01

6,951.34SEA-WESTERN INC 23-001111921
INV20410 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x2), Pants Invoice 12/22/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x2), Pants 303-504-522-20-35-04 6,951.34

492.31SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES 23-001120536
1111 Network Service Call/Repair (Cat6 Cab Invoice 12/09/2022 Network Service Call/Repair (Cat6 Cab 001-507-522-50-48-00 492.31

750.00SHAWN SELTZ 23-001130535
INV08936 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/01/2023 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 23-001140544
ST77FM-DEC22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 12/31/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

125.70SILVER LAKE WATER 23-001150544
ST77-DEC22 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 12/31/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 125.70

1,008.25SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 23-001161550
I000599853 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 12/06/2022 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 517.75
I000599855 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 12/06/2022 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 490.50

1,999.91SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001170565
155322061 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 12/20/2022 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,999.91

614.32SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001180565
155327568 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 01/03/2023 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 614.32

861.99SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001190565
125750447 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 12/16/2022 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 861.99

1,907.43SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001200565
148784293 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 12/19/2022 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,478.47

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 428.96

1,460.26SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001210565
155322062 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 12/20/2022 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 219.04

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,241.22

148.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001220565
129026740 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 12/23/2022 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 148.12

101.99SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001230565
115819741 Electricity - ST 76  (Final Bill) Invoice 12/16/2022 Electricity - ST 76  (Final Bill) 001-507-522-50-47-01 101.99

2,050.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001240565
142164073 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 12/29/2022 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 2,050.90
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323.10SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001250565
158512617 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 12/23/2022 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 323.10

1,075.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-001260565
155323837 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 12/23/2022 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,075.56

20,462.95SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-001271536
6420 LithoCraŌ: Winter 2022 NewsleƩer Ma Invoice 12/21/2022 LithoCraŌ: Winter 2022 NewsleƩer Ma 001-515-522-30-42-01 10,611.35
6421 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/21/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 510.97
6422 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/21/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 183.00
6423 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/21/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 32.59
6424 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/21/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 540.00
6425 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund Invoice 12/21/2022 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 480.90
6427 IRS Tax Payment Penalty Fee (NoƟce C Invoice 01/06/2023 IRS Tax Payment Penalty Fee (NoƟce C 001-504-522-20-10-01 8,104.14

707.46SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-001281536
EXCISETAX-DEC22 Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 Invoice 12/31/2022 Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 001-504-522-20-31-10 2.33

Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 001-504-522-20-35-00 146.89
Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 001-505-522-30-35-00 7.52
Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 001-506-522-45-35-00 291.27
Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 001-509-522-30-31-01 165.60
Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 001-510-522-45-49-00 81.81
Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 (Add 001-505-522-30-31-00 12.04

69,985.05SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-001291536
FIRE-12/15/22 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 12/15/2022 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 23,929.32

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 46,055.73

3,474.50SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 23-001300567
DEC2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (December) Invoice 01/01/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (December) 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,474.50

173.63SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 23-001310572
136225 Shop Parts Invoice 12/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.87
136333 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.35
136340 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 110.41

496.13SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 23-001322057
4979520 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 12/13/2022 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
4979528 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 12/15/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
4979529 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 12/13/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
4979530 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 12/20/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
4979531 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 12/16/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
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14,691.00SQI, INC. 23-001332133
1550 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,639.50
1552 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,641.00
1553 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Maint. Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Maint. 001-507-522-50-48-00 246.15

300-507-522-50-48-00 1,394.85
1554 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,641.00
1555 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,618.50
1556 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,618.50
1557 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,636.50
1558 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,636.50
1559 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/20/2022 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,618.50

707.46STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 23-001340580
EXCISETAX-DEC22 Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 (600 Invoice 12/31/2022 Sales & Use Tax - December 2022 (600 630-512-589-00-00-00 707.46

236.99STERICYCLE, INC. 23-001352184
3006309568 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 12/31/2022 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 236.99

3,366.44STREAMLINE DIGITAL IMAGING, 23-001361671
10323 Custm/Embroidered SRFR Hats (x100) Invoice 01/03/2023 Custm/Embroidered SRFR Hats (x100) 001-504-522-20-31-07 2,841.80
10324 Custom/Embroidered SRFR Beanies (x3 Invoice 01/03/2023 Custom/Embroidered SRFR Beanies (x3 001-504-522-20-31-07 524.64

48,217.83TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING L 23-001372073
INV62860 Annual LMS Plaƞorm Traing/Eval/Mmb Invoice 12/31/2022 Annual LMS Plaƞorm Traing/Eval/Mmb 001-506-522-45-49-00 31,057.83
INV63566 CrewSense Pro Users & Supprt Plan An Invoice 01/01/2023 CrewSense Pro Users & Supprt Plan An 001-513-522-10-49-04 17,160.00

17.29TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 23-001380603
187527 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.29

1,005.34TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 23-001390610
A13137 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 697.23
A13235 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 165.23
A13244 Shop Parts Invoice 12/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 141.86
A13245 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -32.92
A13306 Shop Parts Invoice 12/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.94

12,610.00TURNOUTRENTAL, LLC 23-001401577
33198 Turnout/Bunker Gear Rental (x26 sets) Invoice 12/14/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear Rental (x26 sets) 001-504-522-20-31-10 12,610.00

1,099.00TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 23-001410614
2289 2023 Tyler Connect Conference Regist. Invoice 01/04/2023 2023 Tyler Connect Conference Regist. 001-513-522-45-49-00 1,099.00

2,152.14ULINE, INC 23-001422221
157898379 Office Furniture (New Dist. Admin Coo Invoice 12/20/2022 Office Furniture (New Dist. Admin Coo 001-507-522-50-35-00 2,152.14

70.52UNDERWATER SPORTS, INC. 23-001431663
304710 "ScubaMax" Scuba Diving Mask (WRT) Invoice 12/07/2022 "ScubaMax" Scuba Diving Mask (WRT) 001-514-522-20-31-09 70.52

1,312.80VENDNOVATION, LLC 23-001442094
2022-002035 EMS Dispenser Annual SoŌware Licns R Invoice 12/06/2022 EMS Dispenser Annual SoŌware Licns R 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,312.80
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17.03VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-001450633
9923819952 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones Invoice 12/25/2022 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones 001-513-522-10-42-00 17.03

2,941.65VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-001460633
9923016249 District Cell Phones Invoice 12/15/2022 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,773.93

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 167.72

4,231.65VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-001470633
9923016248 District Mifi Plans Invoice 12/15/2022 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,231.65

426,348.00WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANC 23-001481930
15764 2023 Dist. Insurance (Liability/Program Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Dist. Insurance (Liability/Program 001-512-522-41-46-00 426,348.00

3,000.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 23-001490646
1098 2023 Department Membership Dues/R Invoice 10/17/2022 2023 Department Membership Dues/R 001-502-522-10-49-01 3,000.00

6,000.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSION 23-001500639
300001134 2023 District Membership Dues/Renew Invoice 12/14/2022 2023 District Membership Dues/Renew 001-501-522-10-49-01 6,000.00

281.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001510648
1255065-2677-6 Recycling - ST 76  (Final Bill) Invoice 01/01/2023 Recycling - ST 76  (Final Bill) 001-507-522-50-47-04 281.06

233.48WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001520648
0949965-4968-2 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 01/01/2023 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 233.48

293.25WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001530648
1255484-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 293.25

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001540648
1256468-2677-1 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

443.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001550648
1255149-2677-8 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/01/2023 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 66.46

300-507-522-50-47-00 376.61

207.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001560648
1255064-2677-9 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 01/01/2023 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.93

161.85WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001570648
1254791-2677-8 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 161.85

432.08WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001580648
1255063-2677-1 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 01/01/2023 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 432.08

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001590648
1254652-2677-2 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

429.26WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001600648
1256469-2677-9 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 01/01/2023 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 429.26

187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001610648
1254653-2677-0 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07
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56.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001620648
1254729-2677-8 Refuse - ST 76  (Final Bill) Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse - ST 76  (Final Bill) 001-507-522-50-47-04 56.93

167.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001630648
0949966-4968-0 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 167.29

276.09WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001640648
0949746-4968-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 276.09

204.74WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001650648
9333191-4968-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 204.74

285.44WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-001660648
1254864-2677-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 01/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 285.44

1,025.54WAVE 23-001670651
103946501-0009913 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 01/01/2023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,025.54

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 23-001680657
284447 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 12/31/2022 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

19,859.12WEX BANK 23-001692129
86262947 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 12/31/2022 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 9,681.29
